DOI: 10.1126/science.1212472
, 1533 (2011);334 Science
, et al.Tung Cao Thanh Pham
Substrates
Growth of Uniformly Oriented Silica MFI and BEA Zeolite Films on
 This copy is for your personal, non-commercial use only.
 clicking here.colleagues, clients, or customers by
, you can order high-quality copies for yourIf you wish to distribute this article to others

22. X. Li, Y. Peng, Z. Wang, Y. Yan, CrystEngComm 13, 3657
(2011).
23. MFI and BEA are two different framework-type codes
assigned by the Structural Commission of the
International Zeolite Association. Silicalite-1 and ZSM-5
belong to MFI. ZSM-5 has aluminosilicate frameworks with
varying Si/Al ratios, whereas silicalite-1 has a pure silica
framework. BEA is also often called beta zeolite. BEA has
aluminosilicate frameworks with varying Si/Al ratios, whereas
pure silica BEA (Si-BEA) has a pure silica framework.
24. C. Baerlocher, W. M. Meier, D. H. Olson, Atlas of Zeolite
Framework Types (Elsevier, Amsterdam, ed. 5, 2001),
pp. 184–185.
25. O. Larlus, V. Valtchev, Microporous Mesoporous Mater.
93, 55 (2006).
26. O. Larlus, V. Valtchev, Chem. Mater. 17, 881 (2005).
27. A. Mitra et al., Ind. Eng. Chem. Res. 43, 2946 (2004).
28. A. Mitra et al., J. Electrochem. Soc. 149, B472 (2002).
29. S. Mintova, M. Reinelt, T. H. Metzger, J. Senker, T. Bein,
Chem. Commun. 2003, 326 (2003).
30. K. B. Yoon, Acc. Chem. Res. 40, 29 (2007).
31. R. Singh, P. K. Dutta, in Handbook of Zeolite Science and
Technology, S. Auerbach, K. Carrado, P. Dutta, Eds.
(Marcel Dekker, New York, 2003), chap. 2.
32. A. Marinkovic et al., Microporous Mesoporous Mater. 71,
117 (2004).
33. D. Bhange, V. Ramaswamy,Mater. Res. Bull. 41, 1392 (2006).
34. J. S. Lee, J. H. Kim, Y. J. Lee, N. C. Jeong, K. B. Yoon,
Angew. Chem. Int. Ed. 46, 3087 (2007).
35. The transfer of nutrients from the dry gel to the seed layer
seems to be carried out by a small amount of moisture,
which vaporizes into steam at the reaction temperature.
36. As the reaction temperature increases, the growth rate
increases. However, as a possible means to incorporate
more second-order NLO dyes into the channels, we chose
the relatively low reaction temperatures (140° to 180°C)
with the hypothesis that the number of defect sites in the
channels would decrease as the growth rate decreased.
37. The thickness of the seed crystal does not affect the growth
rate. However, if one wants to reach the desired thickness
faster, it will be beneficial to start with thicker seed crystals.
38. H. Karsli, A. Çulfaz, H. Yücel, Zeolites 12, 728 (1992).
Acknowledgments: This work was supported by the Korea
Center for Artificial Photosynthesis, located at Sogang
University and funded by the Ministry of Education of
Science and Technology through the National Research
Foundation of Korea (NRFK) (grant NRF-2009-C1AAA001-
2009-0093879) and the acceleration program of the NRFK.
We thank J. Y. Lee for help in drawing Fig. 1. Sogang
University has filed patents on the results presented here.
Supporting Online Material
Materials and Methods
SOM Text
Figs. S1 to S25
Tables S1 to S5
References (39–42)
10 August 2011; accepted 8 November 2011
10.1126/science.1212472
Revealing Atom-Radical Reactivity
at Low Temperature Through the
N + OH Reaction
Julien Daranlot,1 Mohamed Jorfi,2 Changjian Xie,3 Astrid Bergeat,1 Michel Costes,1
Philippe Caubet,1 Daiqian Xie,3 Hua Guo,4 Pascal Honvault,5,6 Kevin M. Hickson1*